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Course # Call #  Course Title Day Time Place Instructor Office Phone e-mail Office Hrs.
LALS 1 41244 Introduction to LALS TuTh 8:00-9:45PM ClassroomUnit 002 Perla Merrill 35 x91899 hperla@ucsc.edu W 12:30 - 2:30
LALS 80D 41256 Political Change in Mexico MWF 11:00-12:10PM  Steven Acad 175 López Crown 221 x95656 lesliel@ucsc.edu W 1-2 & by appt
LALS 80W 42356 Transnational Feminist Organizing in the Americas TuTh 10:00-11:45AM Steven Acad 175 Falcón Merrill 110 x93232 smfalcon@ucsc.edu Th 12:00-2:00PM  
LALS 80X 41257 Central American Peoples & Cultures MWF 2:00-3:10PM Steven Acad 175 Rivas Merrill 31 x91959 cmrivas@ucsc.edu F 11:30-12:45
LALS 81B 42060 Mexican Folk Dance M/Su/F 6-8/3-6/5-8 OPERS Multi Purpose Nájera-Rámirez Soc Sci1 rm 406 x95900 olga@ucsc.edu W 1:00-3:00PM

LALS 100A 41260 Social Science Approaches and Analytics TuTh 4:00-5:45PM ClassroomUnit 001 Lu Merrill 17 x91994 floralu@ucsc.edu W 1-3PM & by appt

LALS 143 41265 Race and Ethnicity TuTh 10:00-11:45AM PhysSciences 136 Bañuelos Merrill 109 x95919 esthela@ucsc.edu Th 12:00-2:00PM
LALS 152 42152 Consumer Cultures Between the Americas  MW 5:00-6:45PM Eight Acad 250 Rivas Merrill 31 x91959 cmrivas@ucsc.edu F 11:30-12:45
LALS 166 41266 Latino Families in Transition TuTh 2:00-3:45PM Cowell Com 134 Zavella Merrill 36 x94182 zavella@ucsc.edu W 1:00-3:00PM
LALS 174 42337 Immigration and Citizenship: A Global Perspective TuTh 6:00-7:45PM Earth&Marine B210 Gleeson Merrill 15 x93451 sgleeson@ucsc.edu Th 3:30-5:30PM
LALS 194F 42194 Latinos and Socio-Political Change W 5:00-8:30PM Hum & Soc Sci 350v Gleeson Merrill 15 x93451 sgleeson@ucsc.edu Th 3:30-5:30PM
LALS 194Q 42407 Globalization in the Americas Tu 2:00-5:00PM Soc Sci 2 159 Falcón Merill 110 x93232 smfalcon@ucsc.edu Th 12:00-2:00PM
ADDITIONAL COURSES FOR THE MAJOR
ANTH 80G 40285 Barrio Popular Cultures MWF 9:30-10:40AM Soc Sci 1 110 Nájera-Rámirez Soc Sci1 rm 406 x95900 olga@ucsc.edu W 1:00-3:00PM
SOCY 15 41789 World Society MWF 11:00-12:10PM Thim Lecture 003 Crow 203 College 8 x95503 bencrow@ucsc.edu M/Th 2-3:30/10-12

THEA 80M 41864 Chicano Teatro MW 2:00-3:45PM TA Lecture E100 Valdez,K. TBA TBA kvaldez1@ucsc.edu TBA

AMST 126A 42370
Chicana/o and Latina/o Culture: Tracing through Memory 
and History

TuTh 10:00-11:45am College 8 rm 250 Zepeda Humanities 1 232 X94658 szepeda@ucsc.edu Tu 1-3 & by appt

ANTH 176B 40309 Meso-American Archaeology TuTh 4:00-5:45PM Soc Sci 1 110 Blackmore 333 Social Sciences 1 x92541 cblackmore@ucsc.edu W 2-4 & by appt.
ECON 148 40951 Latin American Economies TuTh 12:00-1:45PM PhysSciences 110 Poole,J. 437 Engineering 2 x95397 jpoole@ucsc.edu W 2:00-4:00PM

EDU 199 N/A Corre La Voz M/TuTh 5-6:30/3-515 
McHenry 0266/Bay View 

Elementary Rm 10
López Crown 221 x95656 lesliel@ucsc.edu W 1-2 & by appt

ENVS 143 41915 Sust. Dvlpmnt: Economy, Policy, & Environment MWF 3:30-4:40PM Soc Sci 2 071 Bury Int Sci Building 428 x93685 jbury@ucsc.edu W&F 1-2 & by appt

HIS 131 41221 Women in Colonial Latin America TuTh 4:00-5:45PM Cowell Com 134 Diaz 540 Hum 1 x92227 mediaz@ucsc.edu TBA
HIS 190F 41222 Research Seminar in the Americas W 3:30-6:30PM Merrill Acad 002 Haas 541 Humanities 1 x92304 lhaas@ucsc.edu Tu 4:00 - 6:00PM

LTMO 180A 42634 Contemporary Mexican Narrative TuTh 4:00-5:45PM Merrill Acad 102 Klahn Humanities 1 329 x91925 nklahn@ucsc.edu W 1:30-3PM & by appt

LTSP 135C 42135 La Globalización en/del Cine en Latin/o Américano MW/Tu
5:00-6:45PM/8:30-

10:30PM
Kresge Clrm 

325/Kresge Clrm 321 Poblete 530Humanities 1 x95734 jpoblete@ucsc.edu
 M 11:45-12:45 

or by appt
POLI 145 41662 Democracy, Citizenship & Human Rights in Latin America MWF 12:30 - 1:40PM Engineering 2, Rm. 192 Romano Merrill 152 x92505 sromano@ucsc.edu W 2:00-3:00PM

SOCY 30B * 41796 Designing ICT Proj for Soc Enterprise(must take all three in the 
series F,W,S to count as Upp Div)

TuTh 6:00PM-7:45PM Soc Sci 2 179 / Soc 
Sci 1 135

Lubeck  College Eight 332 x92906 lubeck@ucsc.edu TBA

SPAN 156A 41852 The Language of Latin America Cinema MWF 3:30-4:40PM Oakes Acad 222 Calierno  441 Hum Bldg 1 x93463  calierno@ucsc.edu WF 5:15-6:30 & 
by appt
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